FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

09-27-2000

NLY

R SHEET

Docket No.:

9.16 00

ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Ī	ab	setting	S	→	→	→	
•			_		_		

To the Honorable Commissione

101473216

1. Name of conveying party(ies): MVE, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
·	Name: Chart Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3505 County Road 42 West			
	City: Burnsville State: MN ZIP: 55306			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Rednership			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other Execution Date: <u>December 29, 1999</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes 第 No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/607942				
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Name: William T. Rifkin, Esq.				
Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	■ Enclosed			
	- A there and to he charged to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
D.O. D. (1907)	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807				
	18-2284			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664				
City. Cincago	USE THIS SPACE			
3/20/2000 NTHAI) 0000041/ 7007942				
1. F.1.461 40.00 (b)				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	September 13, 2000			
William T. Rifkin				
Name of Person Signing	griaturo			
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0199

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH
MERGES:

"ALLOY CRAFTS CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"MVE/HANSE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MVE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHART INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2049930 8330

001328346

AUTHENTICATION: 0537421

DATE: 07-03-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 09/18/2000